by including the restricted deposits as a component of cash and cash equivalents in the statements of cash flows.
The change in accounting policy had no impact on the retained earnings and statements of financial position as at
1 February 2021 and 31 January 2022, statements of comprehensive income and statements of changes in equity of
the Group for the financial year ended 31 January 2022.

	 The above-mentioned change in accounting policy did not result in any restatement to comparative information for
the Company.

221

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONT’D)
For the financial year ended 31 January 2023

ACCOUNTABILITY (FINANCIAL STATEMENTS)

3.	 Standards, amendments to published standards and interpretations, which are applicable and adopted by the
Group and the Company (continued)

	 The detailed impact of change in accounting policy to the Group are set out below:

	 Impact to Statement of Cash Flows

Group

As previously
reported

RM million

Effects of
change in

 accounting
policy

RM million
As restated
RM million

For the financial year ended 31 January 2022

Cash flows from investing activities

Net movement in restricted cash  (847)  764  (83)

Net cash flows used in investing activities  (857)  764  (93)

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents  118  764  882

Effects of foreign exchange rate changes  48  24  72

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the year  1,329  492  1,821

Cash and cash equivalents at end of the year  1,495  1,280  2,775

Group

Before effects
 of change

in accounting
policy

RM million

Effects of
change in

 accounting
policy

RM million
As restated
RM million

For the financial year ended 31 January 2023

Cash flows from investing activities

Net movement in restricted cash  851  (851)  -

Net cash flows used in investing activities  (190)  (851)  (1,041)

Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents  (634)  (851)  (1,485)

Effects of foreign exchange rate changes  85  47  132

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the year  1,495  1,280  2,775

Cash and cash equivalents at end of the year  946  476  1,422

222

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONT’D)
For the financial year ended 31 January 2023

YINSON HOLDINGS BERHAD |  INTEGRATED ANNUAL REPORT 2023

3.	 Standards, amendments to published standards and interpretations, which are applicable and adopted by the
Group and the Company (continued)

	 The detailed impact of change in accounting policy to the Group are set out below: (continued)

	 Note 26 to the Financial Statements – Cash and cash equivalents

Group

As previously
reported

RM million

Effects of
change in

 accounting
policy

RM million
As restated
RM million

As at 31 January 2022

Cash and cash equivalents  1,495  1,280  2,775

Group

Before effects
of change

in accounting
policy

RM million

Effects of
change in

accounting
policy

RM million
As restated
RM million

As at 31 January 2023

Cash and cash equivalents  946  476  1,422

4.	 Standards, amendments to published standards and interpretations to existing standards that are applicable to
the Group and the Company but not yet effective

(a)	 Financial year beginning on/after 1 February 2023

(i)	 Amendments to MFRS 112 “Deferred Tax related to Assets and Liabilities arising from a Single Transaction”

	 Amendments to MFRS 112 “Deferred Tax related to Assets and Liabilities arising from a Single Transaction”
clarify that the initial exemption rule does not apply to transactions where both an asset and a liability
are recognised at the same time such as leases and decommissioning obligations. Accordingly, entities